

MAY 28 2024

POLICE DEPT.

# RECEIVED CITY OF FALLON CLERK'S OFFICE

55 West Williams Avenue, Fallon, Nevada 89406 Phone: (775) 423-5104 Fax: (775) 423-8874 DECEIVED
MAY 28 2024
CLERK'S OFFICE

LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION

Application Type:	New	Owner Change	Manager Change	Loc	cation Cha	inge	
Applicant Name:	Lopez	Nanchy 1	Application [	Date:	05/15/2	024	
Title: Owner	Last	First MI		(775) 301-9909			
Date of Birth:	1.0	Driver's	License Number:				
Buto of Birth	may .	Dilvers			1,956	N DESK N	
List all addresses in	which you have	resided at for the past five (5) year	State: ars.	STREET, C. D.	as mayor y	or within	
Begin/End	Physical Address		City	City		Zip	
06/01/20 - Present			Carso	Carson City		89701	
02/17/19-06/01/20	129 Windtree Circle		Carso	Carson City		89701	
06/01/17-02/17/19		3247 E Moreno Lane	Yu	Yuma		85365	
				200 SE 16 11 C	5 T TE-7E 15	8058	
Business Name: Business Owner(s): Name		\\ Address		Title		Bull to	
Nancy Lopez		617 Maple Creek Lane Ca	617 Maple Creek Lane Carson City NV 8970		Owner		
	119	Article Street	ends sine				
Laby	0.000		suctantial of				
UT 10A	- 171-		recy limi				
Business Address:	617	1617 Maple Creek Lar	ne Carson City NV	89701			
			City		State	Zip	
Provide a brief descri	ription of the po	rtion to be occupied by the establish	shment for which the	license is	sought:		
This is a mobile b	oar	anna ar etti Grentiffa stara mene	The real to the time	0.00	s and s		
September 1	the Interest rest.	Livering and publication	- Commission and a S	10 04 6	ering iden	VI j	
Is the premises to be		Consideration of the second of	No Nancy Lopez				
Name of the owner's		\$17.4 STORY 21 or ALTO	I India Table of Bridge	ins affilial	belabar:	3	
What type of license			ff Premises) Drinkin	ng Establis	shment (or	Premises)	
			No No	3 _0.00			



### CITY OF FALLON CLERK'S OFFICE

55 West Williams Avenue, Fallon, Nevada 89406 Phone: (775) 423-5104 Fax: (775) 423-8874

#### **AUTHORIZATION AND RELEASE**

, authorize the Fallon Police Department to perform a background check

of said investigation, which may include information of a confidential or privileged nature, to the

City Council in public documents a	nd/or discussion at a	Marghe	
		Applicant's Signature	<b>V</b>
2.11-00.000 and 0.000 a kind of the	OFFICIA	AL USE ONLY	el Esti — us Estimo mente an
City of Fallon	Approve	Approve with Conditions	Disapprove
Chief of Police	Locale Wing	po na inche una esta esta cultura da esta esta esta esta esta esta esta est	Marie control do se
Engineering/Building Department	Www 99	?	
Attorney's Office	reflection of process of	Meina Thays In	CONTRACTOR OF STATE
City Clerk's Office	and the post line of the same		
Fallon/Churchill Fire Dept	VMM		etotos uneb roceso
Conditions required for approval:	applecant	to sell leaver at	ARECIA D
Ivents and private	nte parties	only.	
Recommendation for application:	<u>Approve</u>	Approve with Conditions Dis	sapprove
Tarresta sella della cella		Cald Version Suite 1 100 years 17 100	anged to the state of the state
	OFFIC	CIAL USE ONLY:	13798
Account No.	License No.	Payment Received By:	

### FALLON POLICE DEPARTMENT

55 West Williams Avenue Fallon, Nevada 89406-2941 775-423-2111 Fax: 423-6527

> Ron Wenger Chief of Police

June 6, 2024

On May 28, 2024 the Fallon Police Department received an application for City Liquor License from Ms. Nancy Lopez of 1617 Maple Creek Lane in Carson City, Nevada 89701. Ms. Lopez is seeking a city liquor license to participate in private events within the City limits of Fallon Nevada.

A review of Ms. Lopez' references were all very favorable, with all speaking very highly of her.

I have performed a basic criminal background check which included the Fallon Police Local Database and CPClear. I found no criminal violations of law.

On June 6, 2024 I interviewed Ms. Lopez about her application, specifically her entry of two arrests, which were not listed in the CPClear database. Ms. Lopez advised me that one arrest and conviction, had been sealed by a court and the other was was not related to violence or narcotics.

I have provided a supplemental form in which Ms. Lopez signed, indicating she understands her responsibilities as they relate to the laws regarding underage drinking.

I have concluded that Ms. Lopez has passed a limited background check.

Ronald D Wenger Chief of Police

## **Liquor License Application Interview Supplement**

APPLICANT Nancy Lopez DATE 06/6/2024
BUSINESS NAME – Suavecitos Mobile Bar & Events
1617 Maple Creek Lane Carson City, Nv 89701
I (will) will not) be the on-site supervisor.
If not, the on-site supervisor will be Miguel Mais
I understand that if the on-site supervisor changes, I am responsible to notify the City Clerk's Office. Initials
I acknowledge that as the license holder, I am personally responsible for what is sold at the store. Initials
I further acknowledge that as the license holder, I am responsible for alcohol sale from the business and may be held personally responsible for alcohol sales that violate any law or ordinance. Initials
I have received, read and understand the Liquor and Business License requirements within the Fallon Municipal Code and agree to abide by those requirements. Initials
Witness: Ronald D Wenger, Chief of Police